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1991  WISCONSIN  ACT  125
AN ACT to amend 342.17 (4) (b) 3 of the statutes, relating to: the transfer of interest in vehicles to surviving spouses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  342.17 (4) (b) 3. of the statutes is
amended to read:

342.17 (4) (b) 3.  Except as provided in subd. 4, this

paragraph is limited to no more than 5 vehicles titled in
this state that are less than 20 years old at the time of the
transfer under this paragraph.  There is no limit on trans-
fer under this paragraph of vehicles titled in this state that
are 20 or more years old at the time of transfer under this
paragraph.
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